

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 12238/2010(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP No. 56270/2007

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MANOKAMMA RODA UDYOG & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With I.A. No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Ku. Dube,Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be adjourned for two weeks to enable the learned counsel for the petitioners to satisfy the court that despite Clearance Certificate having been issued by the Nepali Custom Authorities, goods, in question, could be examined under the provisions of the Indian Forest Act,1927.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master